DARCY A. HITT

DHitt@ISP-Law.com

Direct: 303.867.3001

Icenogle | Seaver

A Professional Corporation A Professional Corporation Attorneys at Law 4725 South Monaco Street, Suite 225

South Monaco Street, Suite 225 Denver, Colorado 80237 Telephone: 303.292.9100 Facsimile: 303.292.9101

March 27, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE (303) 814-2750

Clerk and Recorder Douglas County, Colorado 301 Wilcox Street P.O. Box 1360 Castle Rock, Colorado

Re: May 8, 2012 Regular Special District Election Notices of Cancellation

Dear Clerk and Recorder:

Enclosed are Notices of Cancellation of Regular Election by the Designated Election Official for the following districts, located in Douglas County:

- Highfield Metropolitan District
- Lincoln Station Metropolitan District
- Pine Bluffs Metropolitan District
- Remuda Ranch Metropolitan District

We ask that you post the attached notices in the appropriate place in the administration building upon receipt. Please do not hesitate to call our office if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Icenogle | Seaver | Pogue A Professional Corporation

Darcy A. Hitt Paralegal

:dah Enclosures

M:\HMD\LSMD\PBMD\RRMD\Election May 12 DAH1131 1019.0009\0641 0009\0711.0009\0961.0009

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR ELECTION BY THE DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL

§§1-5-208(1.5); 1-5-208(6), C.R.S.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Lincoln Station Metropolitan District, Douglas County, Colorado, that at the close of business on the sixty-third day before the election, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates; therefore, the election to be held on May 8, 2012 is hereby canceled pursuant to §1-5-208, C.R.S.

The following candidates are declared elected by acclamation:

Richard McClintock

Four (4) year term

By: /s/ Darcy A. Hitt Designated Election Official Lincoln Station Metropolitan District

Douglas County News-Press Publish In: Publish On: Thursday, March 22, 2012

M:\LSMD\Election May 12 DAH1453 0641.0009 (12)